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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION GENTERFIRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 
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0 

ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66624713 

0 
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ORDlB 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTfij 

UPC 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G~&d 1171 -=s 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF . . ·. " . .. 
·.," .• .:~>> '.! • •:c.<L: 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ...• 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION :c ~···. · J ~,, .•••• "_a.PD 
490 i MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

! 
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF I 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

IC) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

I 
I 0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 
I 

I E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 
I 

TO MIN. SETTING AND I 
STAKE 

12.so LBS+/ •. 5 LBS 
11 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE l~ITIAL 

!/ -z.:7-oh f.:J~ 

I l;y(J(] f!;jZ 
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, -l.f-c7 
,/, 

FTC !'-

J-Cr:,-0( A.PD 
' ' I-

f-S-o{I CW 

/·.5-{)} TJ2f_ .. .) 

/·8'· b/ @ 
__/ 

//f&~ ~ 
f I 

I 
I i1i1--e1 s P 

\-·\1\.-61 c J) ..) 'J 

, _1·1-i:n ~) 
I ' 

I 

1/.~'-1-67 rlft'~ 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN 

~- ':J 
·-

to.)_) 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I .). .,s -~ . ..is-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I .020 MIN I I CJ2Y.s 
,.... 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT :i CJ.~.) 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

-
640 & FUNCTION TEST AND rPASS ~ 

650 TARGET (PAS SJ -
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS r i.W{ ;( _,'?i/ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS di' I 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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6. lS-
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rte"-.-' 

d·d.6-01 ~ 
' --

, 02 s:: ,,<- 9·o7 TJZt,_ l 
1-04-157 LrY?R-1 

1-:2-::20-07 ~..-.. 

().20-(11 i~ 

I 

:;)_:; 0-f!! ~ 

d- d(]...fif ~ 

FAIL 

FAIL J br/07 ~ 
I 

Aih I 
' } 

\ 
\ 

'--'JC"ftJl lsD 

d·dO-{rJ 1/\,.,rT\-~ 

'J '47 ·~ ~·f7 
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I 

:J. ::)o~CH "'""crt-._ 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 12/20106 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

5.0T------------------------------- ····-------~--· 

4.5+----~--------+-----+----t------+-----,..--------H------

4.01-·----~---~----+-----.------;-----'-----+----'-----~r---

3.5t----~-----+----+-----+----------'-----'--------+-----

~ 2.51----·--+------+-----'-------+--,'-"'#'"-'~----------+-----~'-------­

e 

.--------------...,.-----" 
o.o~---~---------------------------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.555 0.054 0.038 0.040 0.035 

2 2.391 0.055 0.039 0.040 0.033 

3 2.623 0.054 0.039 0.041 0.035 

4 2.590 0.053 0.038 0.040 0.035 

5 2.617 0.054 0.038 0.040 0.036 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/20/2006 12:58:18 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trlgge1 

Set Tngoe~· 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

Profile 

Gun Type: 

Make: 
Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 12120/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/ •. 50 lbs. 

0.0'--~~~-'-~~~~~~~~-'-~~~......;_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.575 0.049 0.034 0.038 0.033 

2 2.626 0.050 0.034 0.038 0.034 

3 2.645 0.049 0.034 0.039 0.034 

4 2.639 0.049 0.033 0.038 0.035 

5 2.696 0.049 0.033 0.038 0.035 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 12120/2006 1:00:58 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set 

Set -:~·=:;::10-
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12120/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

5.0~·----------------------------------·~----- -- .. 

4.51-----'-------,----+------'-----i------'-----'-------+H--··---··-· 

4.0~---·----,-------+-----'------~-----+----+----

~ 2.5 ______ : ____ +------'--~4----+----'c+.+--+--

e 

o.o~-------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.203 0.048 0.032 0.036 0.043 

2 3.266 0.048 0.032 0.036 0.044 

3 3.207 0.048 0.030 0.035 0.045 

4 3.250 0.047 0.030 0.035 0.045 

5 3.215 0.046 0.030 0.036 0.044 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/20/2006 1 :04:58 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Sei Trigger 

~::~t 

Set Tr:gg~~:· 
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F 
a 
r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

----

---~ 

0.5 -

0.0 
.000 

Peak Force 

2.957 

3.016 

3.076 

3.031 

3.066 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/20/06 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.053 

0.050 

0.052 

0.051 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.036 0.038 0.043 

0.036 0.039 0.043 

0.036 0.039 0.039 

0.036 0.038 0.042 

0.036 0.038 0.042 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 12/20/2006 1 :06:48 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S2t 

Sf::t Tn:;~('' 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12120/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

5.0 --------·----------,------,-----~----,-------,----.-.;,-;=---

4.51-------.-----;-----+------;------t-----+------'------

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

o.o~--------------------~----------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.005 0.055 0.038 0.037 0.060 

2 4.069 0.055 0.037 0.037 0.061 

3 3.989 0.054 0.037 0.037 0.060 

4 4.032 0.054 0.036 0.037 0.059 

5 3.988 0.053 0.036 0.037 0.058 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 12/20/2006 1:08:51 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

~;et Tri;;',::' 

Se:t Tr1g;e: 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12120/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

----~- ·-------~----

c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 -

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .Q10 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.858 0.054 0.036 0.036 0.058 

2 3.853 0.053 O.D35 0.036 0.057 

3 3.948 0.052 0.035 0.036 0.059 

4 3.984 0.049 0.034 0.037 0.054 

5 3.946 0.052 0.034 0.036 0.058 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, prtnted by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/20/20061:10:34 PM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se~T ~,-;:;~~; 

Set Ti [,;gsr 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

.Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

F 
0 

Note: 

4.5 -

R. Putch 12/20/06 

r 2.5--~~-~,~~~~-i-~~~-+~~~-.,,ifP"'~~A--+-~~~-+~~~~.o-~-:o,ge.~~~~----'-----
c ' 
e i 

2.0 - -------- --

0.0'"-~~~-'-~~~---'~~~~-'---~~~~~~~--.J~~~~-'---~~~---'-~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.684 0.048 0.035 0.039 0.034 

2 2.647 0.050 0.034 O.D38 0.036 

3 2.612 0.050 0.034 0.038 0.036 

4 2.537 0.050 0.034 0.038 0.035 

5 2.526 0.050 0.034 0.039 0.035 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 12120120061:15:43 PM 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

S\~t T ;. J~f:;; 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 
Note: R. Putch 12120/06 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 -----
e i 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 ' 1----------~-----;-------;---ff/T!---,-------j---------,-----------------·--. 

0.5 --------

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.189 0.053 0.034 0.035 0.064 Set Trigger 

2 4.089 0.053 0.033 0.034 0.064 Set Trigger 

3 4.220 0.053 0.033 0.034 0.064 Set Trigger 

4 4.155 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.062 Set 

5 4.126 0.051 0.032 0.034 0.062 S•:;t Tr;gf/::t 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Amls Co., Inc .. 12120/2006 1 :19:40 PM 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6624713. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/30/2007 13:31 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.069 
-0.077 
0.103 
0.625 
0.173 
0.401 
0.180 
0.283 
0.116 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624713. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.149 
0.088 
0.173 
2.277 
1.906 
2.466 
0.282 
1.416 
0.733 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.298 
0.403 
1.011 

-0.016 
-0.570 
-0.862 
-1. 266 
-0.366 
-0.165 
0.042 
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y 

-0.947 
-0.557 

0 .-378 
-0.325 
-0.226 

0.518 
0.959 
0.360 
0.369 
0.349 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624713. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.134 
-0.196 
0.237 
l.551 
l.410 
l. 657 
0.231 
1. 051 
0.579 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.625 
0.089 
0.341 

-0.226 
-0.444 
-0.900 
0.342 
0.651 
0.437 
0.426 
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y 

0.639 
0.342 

-0.i)92 
-0.178 
-0.380 
-0.007 
-0.384 
-0.591 
-0.771 
-0.533 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400141239 



SERIAL NUMBER: G66247l3. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: Ol/30/2007 
FILE TIME: l3:3l 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.ll9 
-0.090 

0.149 
1. 912 
1.4ll 
1. 939 
0.179 
l.Ol8 
0.513 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.088 
2: 0. 051 
3: 0. 824 
4: -0.302 
5: -0.270 
6: -0.099 
7: 0.157 
8: -0.031 
9: -0.349 

10: -0.086 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.404 
-0.737 
-_o .-082 
0.674 
0.330 
O.l31 
0.078 

-0.245 
-0.358 
-0.282 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624713. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.146 
-0.196 
0.244 
2.757 
1. 230 
2.882 
0.043 
1. 988 
0.742 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.627 

-1. 055 
-2.130 
0.122 
0.528 

-0.491 
-0.116 
0.111 
0.466 
0.482 
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y 

-0.909 
0.057 

-0.-070 
0.321 
0.032 
0.041 

-0.164 
-0.372 
-0.291 
-0.601 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6624713. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/30/2007 
FILE TIME: 13:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.009 
0.065 
0.939 
1. 567 
1. 568 
0.261 
1. 046 
0.559 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.448 
0.398 
0.004 

-0.232 
-0.491 
-0.317 
-0.372 
-0.194 
-0.274 
0.387 
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y 

-0.615 
-0.501 
-0 .-323 
-0.443 
-0.185 
-0.057 

0.123 
0.381 
0.754 
0.952 

6 
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